

## Munitions India Limited A Government Of India Enterprise Ministry Of Defence Pune, Maharashtra

## **CENTRALISED VENDOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that M/s VIJAY ENGINEERS, UNIT NO. 39, ANAND INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, NEAR ICEM ENGG. CO. LTD. THANE MAHARASHTRA is registered at Munitions India Limited for following Items.

SI. No.	Factory / Unit	Item Nomenclature	Initial Date of Registration
1	Ammunition Factory Khadki	ADAPTER NOSE MOR BOMB NO.1 MK 1 [ENR Registration]	23-06-2019
2		SAFETY SPRING KF/PJ/SK-4 DT.22/8/85 [ENR Registration]	23-06-2019
3		P.R.F. (MODIFIED) FOR 40MM AMMN. AS PER DRG.NO. AFK/SK-215-05 [ENR Registration]	23-06-2019
4		PLUG FIRING REPRESENTATING FUZE - K3M AS PER DRG. NO. NASK 997 [ENR Registration]	23-06-2019
5		BASE PLUG DES REF NO CIA AMN 1799 DET NO 4 PT NO ITW 66 SPECN CQA A 1504 [ENR Registration]	23-06-2019
6		PLUG REPRESENTING FUZE DA5A [ENR Registration]	23-06-2019
7		STRIKER SPRING DET 7 SPECN IA-780 K [ENR Registration]	23-06-2019
8		T and D RND 133 T 3 45 MM 2 TO 3 MTR [ENR Registration]	23-06-2019
9		T AND D STEEL RND 20MM DIA 133 T 3 [ENR Registration]	23-06-2019
10		T AND D ST RND 133 T 3 ANN AND STRA 40MM D [ENR Registration]	23-06-2019

Registration No. : PNEV05445G

Initial Date of Registration : 23-06-2019

Downloaded at : 05/07/2024 01:56 pm

## **Conditions of Registration:**

- 1. This Registration has been carried out based on self-declared documents furnished by Vendor.
- 2. Changes, if any, in Address or constitution of the Firm, major Machinery/Equipment or Technology should be intimated to the Registration Authority immediately.
- 3. The Registration Authority reserves the right to cancel this Registration Certificate at any time.
- 4. Registration will be valid for 05 years with automatic renewal unless cancelled on account of administrative reasons.

This is a system generated certificate. Hence no separate signature is required.

**NOTE**: It is only a registration of vendor. It does not grant any special supply status to the Vendor. It is for the purpose of participation in Tender process only.